

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
FOR
Empanelment of Fintech companies for providing Software
Applications/solutions and support services
Reference: BID NO: CO/DB&FP/2481/R1/2023-24 Dated 02/12/2023

NOTICE-I
Addendum / Corrigendum

S.No.	Pg No/ Clause	Original Content		Amended Content	
		Particulars	Existing Clause	Particulars	Revised Clause
1.	4 (Sr.No 2)	Last Date of request for Queries/ Clarifications (Last Date of Receiving request for queries / clarifications before the Pre-bid Meeting)	11/12/2023	Last Date of request for Queries/ Clarifications (Last Date of Receiving request for queries / clarifications before the Pre-bid Meeting)	14/12/2023
2.	4 (Sr.No 3)	Pre-bid Meeting Date and Venue Details	13/12/2023 11:00 AM through physical / virtual mode. Bidders willing to participate in pre-bid meeting need to submit their details at fintech@indianbank.co.in on or before 11/12/2023. Details of virtual/ physical pre-bid meeting would be communicated via e-mail to interested bidders separately.	Pre-bid Meeting Date and Venue Details	15/12/2023 11:00 AM through physical / virtual mode. Bidders willing to participate in pre-bid meeting need to submit their details at fintech@indianbank.co.in on or before 14/12/2023. Details of virtual/ physical pre-bid meeting would be communicated via e-mail to interested bidders separately.

Authorized Signatory